“Machinery & Equipment” from the Original manufacturers / Direct importers/ Authorized Representatives of the 
manufacturers/ direct importers. Detailed tender document may be downloaded at J&K Govt. Portal 
www.jktenders.gov.in, www.jkmsclbusiness.com. The cost of the tender along with tender 
processing charges of Rs.10,000/- + 18% GST = 11,800/- (i.e Rupees Eleven thousand Eight 
Hundred only/-) i.e. Rs.1,000/- + 18%GST= 1180/- (Rupees one thousand one hundred eighty 
only) as cost of tender & Rs.9,000/- + 18% GST = 10620/- (Rupees Ten thousand Six hundred twenty 
only) as tender processing charges shall have to be paid either through NEFT/RTGS only in the Corporation’s Bank 
Account No. 0373040500000032 maintained at J&K Bank Limited, Branch Medical College Jammu, IFSC Code 
JAKA0MEDJAM or by depositing the amount directly into the above Account No.